
t.

, :::t tltt(ltti;t - , -.,,.,.
ii, :: : :::::::.,-, il,ilr:: :,: : I I.::: I ll ifr "j i i. :::,, :,:, rr, r.' r ,,

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1. ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 400604
Tel: 022 -6917 1506, Email:rpc*y!'ryr{:than*Scanaraba.illi.*{}n.t

SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAT ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RIJLT

8(6) OF THE SECURtTy TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) thar tire
below described immovable properties nrortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic possession
of which has iteen taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is wilat
is" basis on 10.04.2023 for recovery of Rs. ?2,22,474.A3 (as on 28.02.2023 olus interest ancl chargcs frf,nl
01.03.202-?) towards LOAN account no. 1946619002006 & Rs. 15,L5L.25 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest arro
charges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN account no. 1250014{IAZO & Rs.6,17,321.94 (as on 28.02.2023 1;iLrs
interest and charges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN account no. 1,946256001059 & Rs.8,54,173.85 (as on
28.02.2023 plus interest and charges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN account no. 1946768000119 Of Mr.
VIVEK ASHOT( PAWAR, PROP OF MANGAL MURTI TOURS AND TRAVELS & LATA ASHOK PAWAR haviirg
addTess at FLAT NO 01 FLAT NO 01 PLOT NO 42 SANT NAMDEO CHSL SECTOR 16 KOPERKHAIRANE NiTVi
M U M BAI NlAHARASHTRA 4OO709.

Description of Property I Reserve r
l

i Price
Earnest
Money

-t
i
I

I

-1
Depos;t

Residential Fremises owned by Mr. VTVEK ASHOK PAWAR
& Mrs. LATA ASHOii FAWAR FLAT NO. L-402,4TH FLOOR,
'L' BUILDII'JG, BUILDING NAME ''QUALITAS GARDEN '"
GUT NO. 16, HISSA T.JO. 2A, 2C & 3A OF VILLAGE KOPROLI,
TALUKA -PANVEL, DISTRICT . RAIGAD.

Rs.26,13,000 Rs,2,6L,300

And measuring: 446.55 SQ FT BUILT UP AREA

Boundaries: North -K Wing, South -M Wing, East -Dp
Road, \Alest -E Wins .

The Earnest It4oney Deposit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.miletails of EMD,ri-rcj
other documents to be :ubmitted to service provider on or before 05.A4.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date up to wirich docunrents can be deposited with the bank is 05.04.2023.
For detailerl terms ancl conciiiions of the sale, please refer tire link "E-Auction'' ;trovided irr Can.,ira Banl.r'r; \.v ,i):,,,t:l

("v-:"Sly{*r,gilii-p11,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,1111;11tr) or rna1, contact [t/lr. MR. KAMAL P TURBFIE Brarich CONTACT NO 96330985[ii],:i,i.,ri ,1,

*;l?:l"iift-fri:i:ilil,1"ilii,,:f,i]]dLrr;ng office irours on any rvorking day or the service pro'.,ider ii"4/s C1 lncji:r ij,,i i.i,,
Uclyogt/i113r, Phase -2, Gul{ Peirochem building, Building lrio 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Cont"rt ..,1,:

r91 724 4302020/2t/22/23/24, Mob No 9s94s975ss Sjj;fi^ft3[ffi!"ru_!.gg"zu"tig_til,;r11r;
:]:l i-:,"{-.::.: "t' ili:: :ly : i.i' ii":-,,,,1 1 tl :, 11 I,,il,t 1

Date:01.03.2023
'Place:Thane

Bank

I

I

"t

0.. ,.,"-: F
.;::; .iL
W1w::.:,t]r.* rriRi*-r'r: !',,,,,.,,,,,,.i"...:ryffi

a-
No



DETAI ERMS AND DITIONS THE SALI

Other Terms and Conditions:

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online

htt,:s:/1-www.b4Ike"aLlctions.com' Bidders are advised

befr,ire taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings'

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment

mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participattng

biddersmayimprovetheirofferfurtherduringauctionproCeSS'
d. EMD amount ot 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Dem2nd Draft in favour ot

Authorized officer, Canara Bank, NAVI MUMBAT rURBE Branch oR shall be deposited through RTGS i
NEFT/ Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank,Regional Office, Thane, A/c narne - SL - OL -

pARKING GL, A/c number -209272434. IFSC Code CNR80001946 on or before 05.04'2023 up to 5'00

p.m.DetailsofEMDandotherdocumentstobesubmittedtoserviceprovideronorbeiore
05.04.2023 uP to 5.00 P.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intendlng bidders should subrnit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before 05.o4.2A23up to 5.00 p'm to canara Banl<, Turbhe [Jranch by hand or

.:'',fry e'tlailtem'ah'6,:,diuft 
I pav order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No

ii. Photocppies.of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to producethese

i1 " 
0".r;'l"r; tntriginat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of

bid amount
iii. Bidder Name, Contact No', Address, EmaillD"

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD'

ti.
Electronic Bidding" through the website

to through the website for detailed terms

with Authorized Officer on the dates

1.

)

Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

t,tr,r," anO Acldress of Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s)

CNruNNN BANK, NAVI MUMBAI TURBHE APMC i

AREA, 1ST FLOOR, UNIT NO. 5, PLOT NO. 179, i

BANKING COMPLEX - I, SECTOR 19C, APMC, i

TURBHE -400703 
-lnrtr. VtVf X ASHOK PAWAR AND LATA 

i

ASHOK PAWAR having address JN-1 BLDG 
I

NO-38 ROOM NO-4 BEHIND SHABRI HOTEL 
i

SECTOR -9 VASHI NAVI MUMBAI 400703. I

-i
Lakhs Ten Thousand One Hutrdred Twenty 

I

One and Paise Seven only ) plus interest !i
and charses from 0L.03.2023 

-]

3. Total Liabilities as on 28.02.2023

a. Mode of Auction
b. Details Auction Service Provider

c. Date & Time of Auction

E - auctton
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

10.04.2023 (04.00 PM to 05.00 PM)

(With unlimited .extension of 5 min'

duration each tili the conclusion of the
,

sa re ,l.

5 Reserve Price As per sale Notice

\



{.

their UserlD ancl password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction from

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.,UdyogVihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 1,24 4302020121.122/23/24,Mob No9594597555

Iil-tr:Ao#-Ohj"n"L*tg"U.liSf iilqrt; hai'ee shgq-r,r,'da1eq!!:l$iA.Cgm)

g EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

irrte re st.

h. Auction woulcl commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in

multiples of Rs.10,000/-. The bidcler who subnrits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on clcsiire

of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successfut bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour oi the

successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

i. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

on declaring hinr / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days frorl the dale oi

confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the

deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit

.1,,{$ade,,ily; fri;yy.5nglL{be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property siralr

forthwith be put up for sale again.
j. For sale proceecJs of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will haver

to deduct TDS at the rate to/o on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificatr: o1

the Bank.

k. All charges for conveyance, stanrp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.
l. There is no eiictrmbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liablo tc;

pa_v all society ciues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / wa{er charges / other chargts,

duties ancl taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the strl;it:ct

propert.i.
m. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions oi i'-

auction without assigning any reason theieof.
n. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the r: -

auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilitating cente r shall make necessary arrangements.
o. For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandral(triia

Complex, Circle Office, Mumtlai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pinnacle, Plot i'lo

104 & 105,1 st Floor, Road No 22, Above New Passport Office, Wagle lndustrial Estate Thane Wr:st

400604 Fh no. +91 72 26917L506, Email : recoveryrothane@canarabank.coir may be contacted

during office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihrr,

Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 1"2201.5 (Conlact

no. +91 124 43o2O2A 121,/ 22 / 23 / 24, Mob No 9594597555 Email : $-lipp-q;:l@-bgLke"aUillpi:5".e?irl ;

i l i.;.t: i-,,l'it: - :i,.i:::-i I ji,l, I i1cg fil

/
/

7



SPECTAL INSTRUCTTON /CAUT|ON :

Biddirrg in the last minutes / seconds shouki be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses /failure (lnternet failure, power
failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor ln suclr cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to mal<e all the necessary arrangemerrts / alternatives such as back - up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successful

eqdr il6
Place: Thane
Date: 01.03.2023 fficer

lJSED OFFICER

Region5l Office, Thane

v

-,*

nara Bank


